PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3604403

JBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSI		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	NMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		SHEET previously recorded on hereby confirms the TITLE SHO AND/OR DRIVING ASSEMBLY	Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE ON ORIGINAL COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 029149 Frame 0361. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TITLE SHOULD READ "ELEVATOR SUSPENSIOI AND/OR DRIVING ASSEMBLY HAVING AT LEAST ONE TRACTION SURFACE DEFINED BY WEAVE FIBERS.".				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Execution Date				
JOHN P. WESSON			09/17/2010				
GOPAL R. KRISHNAN			09/17/2010				
	OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY TEN FARM SPRINGS ROAD						
Name: Street Address:	TEN FAF	RM SPRINGS ROAD					
Street Address: City:	TEN FAF	RM SPRINGS ROAD GTON					
Street Address:	TEN FAF	RM SPRINGS ROAD GTON CTICUT					
Street Address: City: State/Country:	TEN FAF FARMING CONNEC 06032-25	RM SPRINGS ROAD GTON CTICUT					
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	TEN FAF FARMING CONNEC 06032-25	RM SPRINGS ROAD GTON CTICUT					

Fax Number:

(248)988-8363

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	248-988-8694
Email:	DOCKET@CGOLAW.COM
Correspondent Name:	DAVID J. GASKEY
Address Line 1:	400 W. MAPLE ROAD, SUITE 350
Address Line 2:	CARLSON, GASKEY & OLDS
Address Line 4:	BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60469-503PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. GASKEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Gaskey/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2015

Total Attachments: 5

source=11-2015-Corrected_Assignment_Recordation_forms#page1.tif

source=11-2015-Corrected_Assignment_Recordation_forms#page2.tif
source=11-2015-Corrected_Assignment_Recordation_forms#page3.tif
source=11-2015-Corrected_Assignment_Recordation_forms#page4.tif
source=11-2015-Corrected_Assignment_Recordation_forms#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John P. Wesson of 39 Donnell Road, Vernon, CT 06066 and Gopal R. Krishnan of 18 Ridgecrest Place, Wethersfield, CT 06109; have invented certain improvements in

ELEVATOR SUSPENSION AND/OR DRIVING ASSEMBLY HAVING AT LEAST ONE TRACTION SURFACE DEFINED BY WEAVE FIBERS

identified as Attorney Docket No. 60,469-503 PCT; PA-0014519-WO, and described in an international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, as further identified hereinbelow, and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey, United States of America, (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do(es) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the extent owned or assignable by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any country or other authority based thereon, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in any country or other authority; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in any country.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) the assignee to insert the application number and filing date of the above-noted international patent application into the following spaces, when known:

Int'l. Application No. PCT/US10/49433

Int'l. Filing Date: 20 September 2010

PATENT REEL: 037056 FRAME: 0426

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) ________ on the date a(ter his(their) signature(s).

John P. Wesson 34.... Sec. 1. 88.19 ÷. Witnessed his manager GopalⁱR. Krishnan Witnessed

2010 Date

17 <u>~~ 010</u> Sapt Date:

PATENT REEL: 037056 FRAME: 0427



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYP	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE:	: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PAF	RTY DATA					
		Name			Execution Date	
John P. Wesson	Wesson			09/	17/2010	
Gopal R. Krishnan				09/	17/2010	
Name: Street Address:		s Elevator Company 3 Farm Springs Road				
Name:						
<u></u>		n Farm Springs Road				
City:		Farmington				
State/Country:	<u></u>	CTICUT				
Postal Code:	06032-2568					
PROPERTY NUM Property T		1: 1	Nomb			
Application Numb		13641882				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	DATA 2489888 2489888				LACK PSI	ATENT
				an 438	REEL: 0370	56 FR

1 of 2

[dooket@cgolaw.c		
Email:			
38	prespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	David J. Gaskey 400 W. Maple Road, Suite 350		
Address Line 1:			
Address Line 4:			
Augress Line 4,	iswaangosiii, wii		
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	14519-US; 60469-503PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		David J. Gaskey	
Signature:		/David J. Gaskey/	
Date:		10/18/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed_Ass source=Executed_Ass	ignment#page1.ti		
RECEIPT INFORMATI	ON		
EPAS ID:	PAT213719	4	
Receipt Date:	10/18/2012		
Free Amount: \$40			

Return to home page Start another assignment from the same template

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | #BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RECORDED: 11/06/2015

2 of 2

PATENT 10/18/2012 11:04 AM REEL: 037056 FRAME: 0429